TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oregano, Inc.		01/05/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc.
Street Address:	523 W UNIVERSITY
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1962807	OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)255-0103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 255-6094
Email: lal@tblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richard E. Oney

Address Line 1: 2525 E. Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016-4237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9126-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Oney
Signature:	/Richard E. Oney/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0552

900039952

Date:	01/13/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Trademark Assignment (signed)#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment (signed)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oregano, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 523 W. University, Tempe, Arizona 85281 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent Office: (the "Trademarks"),

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Oregano's Pizza Bistro (Design)	1,962,807	March 19, 1996

WHEREAS, Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc., an Arizona Corporation, having a principal place of business located at 523 W. University, Tempe, Arizona 85281 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to all of Assignor's rights worldwide in and to the Trademarks, the registration thereof and the right to file for protection of such Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor agrees to perform all acts and to execute all documents necessary for Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

	Assignor: Oregano, Inc.
Dated: 1-5-06	By: Name: Mark S. Russell Title: President
STATE OF Arizona)) ss.	
COUNTY OF Maricopa) The foregoing instrument was acknowledge the President, of Oregano, Inc., on behalf of the con	ed before me this <u>\$174</u> day of January 2006, by Mark S. Russell, apany.
My Commission Expires: 7/1/2018	By: NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL LOUIS A. LOFREDO NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 1, 2008	Assignee: Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc.
Dated:	By: V Name: Mark S. Russell Title: President
STATE OF Arizona)) ss. COUNTY OF Maricopa)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge the President, of Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc., on be	ed before me this \(\frac{\sqrt{\gamma}}{\text{day}} \) day of January 2006, by Mark S. Russell, half of the company.
My Commission Expires:	By: NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL LOUIS A. LOFREDO NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 1, 2008	NOTARYPOBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0555